Installation and Trail 

expenses - Approx 
Installation will be completed on or before September 2023 100.00 

Total 1203.54 

2) Repayment/Prepayment of certain secured borrowings availed by our Company 

Our Company has availed Term Loan Facility amount to Rs. 3,75,00,000 (India Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five Lakhs  

Only) from CSL Capital Private Limited via its Sanction Letter dated October 12, 2022  and Addendum to Loan Agreement 

dated February 08, 2023. Our Company proposes to repay outstanding loan amount out of the Net proceeds of this issue. 

Given the nature of borrowings and the terms of prepayment, the aggregate outstanding loan amount may vary from time to